
CATALOG

SOUTH CAROLINA

MINERAL PRODUCERS

South Carolina Geological Survey

Circular 2 1987-88* Sf*th*%dltlon



We thank R. Craig Kennedy

S.C. Land Resources Conservation Commission

for furnishing the information used

in this circular, and

for his time verifying the data.

COVER PHOTOGRAPH: A preform of a bowl attached

to a soapstone boulder. This "soapstone

quarry", worked by native Americans, is

evidence of perhaps the earliest mineral

production in the State. Ihe site is near

Pacolet in Spartanburg County, South Caro

lina.

Photographed by Alan-Jon K. Zupan

Printed by Norman K. Olson

CATALOG
OF

SOUTH CAROLINA

MINERAL PRODUCERS

SOUTH CAROLINA

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

DIVISION OF RESEARCH & STATISTICAL SERVICES

S.C. BUDGET & CONTROL BOARD

HARBISON FOREST ROAD

COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29210

CIRCULAR 2

SIXTH EDITION

1987-88

COMPILED BY

ARTHUR MAYBIN AND AGNES STREETER



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Part I. Mineral Producers Listed by County 1

Part II. Mineral Producers Listed by Commodity 17

Clay 19

Kaol in—Processed 19

Kaolin--Used in Brick 19

Clay and Shale—Used in Brick and Tile.. 20

Clay—Used in Cement 22

Clay—Miscellaneous 22

Fullers Earth 22

Gold 22

Granite 22

Crushed Stone 22

Dimension Stone 23

Gravel 24

Limestone/Marl 24

Agricultural Lime 24
Cement 25

Coquina 25

Crushed Stone 26

Manganese Schist—Used in Brick 26

Peat 27

Sand 27

Sand/Cl ay 36

Sen cite 41

Sericite Schist 42

Vermiculite—Crude and Exfoliated 42

Part III. Index of Companies 43

PART I:

MINERAL PRODUCERS

LISTED BY COUNTY



ABBEVILLE (1

Company

Wilson Bros. Sand Company, Inc.

AIKEN (2)

Company

Commodity Mines

sand 1

Commodity Mines

APAC-Georgia, Inc.

Augusta Sand & Gravel Ccnpany

Beck, Lonnie W. Co.

Bellamy Sand Company

Culbreath, E. C. & Son, Inc.

Cyprus Industrial Minerals Ccnpany

Dixie Clay Company

J. M. Huber Corporation

McElmurray, W. H.

McKie Sand & Gravel Ccnpany

McKie Sand & Gravel Company

Merry Brothers Brick & Tile Company

Richmond Paving Catpany, Inc.

Satterfield Construction Co., Inc.

Southeastern Clay Ccnpany

Southern Brick Ccnpany

Southern Roadbuilders, Inc.

S & P Grading Ccnpany

Williams, G. L. Landscaping

W. R. Grace & Ccnpany

sand

sand & gravel

sand/clay

sand

sand

kaolin

kaolin

kaolin

sand/clay

sand

sand/clay

kaolin-brick

sand/clay

sand

kaolin

kaolin-brick

sand/clay

sand

sand

kaolin

Company

Company

ALLENDALE (3)

none

ANDERSON (4)

Commodity Mines

Commodity Mines

Cooper Sand & Gravel Company, Inc. sand 1

Davidson Mineral Properties granite 1

(crushed stone)



Company

ANDERSON (4) continued

Commodity Mines

Stone, Jelon

Tribble Stone Conpany

BAMBERG (5)

Company

Cleckley, J. F. and Company

Kirkland Mining Conpany, Inc.

Company

Company

BARNWELL (6)

none

BEAUFORT (7)

Cleckley, J. F. and Conpany

Malphrus Construction Company

BERKELEY (8)

Company

sand/clay 1

granite 1

(crushed stone)

Commodity Mines

sand 1

limestone 1

(agricultural)

Commodity Mines

Commodity Mines

sand/clay 1

sand/clay 2

Commodity Mines

ACD, A Partnership

CDS Investments

Martin Marietta Aggregates-SE

Salisbury Brick Corporation

Santee Minerals, Inc.

Smalls, T. S., Inc.

Southern Aggregates, Inc.

Ihornley, Edward M.

Tideland Utilities, Inc.

Ware Brothers, Inc.

sand/clay

sand

limestone

(crushed stone)

clay

sand

sand/clay

limestone

(crushed stone)

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand/clay

CALHOUN (9)

Company Commodity Mines

Guignard Brick Works, Inc. kaolin-brick

CHARLESTON (10)

Company Commodity Mines

Addco, Inc.

Addco Mining Company

Banks Construction Conpany

Barton Contracting Company

Berkeley Mining Conpany

Buchanan Volkswagen, Inc.

Collins, Robert D. Company, Inc.

Cross County Land

& Development Company

Cross Creek Investors

Dirtco

Edmondson Hauling Company

Hodges, M. L.

Island Construction Company, Inc.

Island Construction Conpany, Inc.

Ladson Farms

Land Associates, Inc.

Newton, E. K. Construction

0. L. Thompson Construction Company

Palmetto Land Clearing

Conpany, Inc.

Rantowles Landing Mining Company

Richardson Construction Company

Royal Land, Inc.

Seaside Plantation

Development Corp.

Shellman Farms

Smalls, T. S., Inc.

Smith & Smith, Inc.

Truluck Construction Company

Truluck Construction Company

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand

sand/clay

sand

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand/clay

sand

sand/clay

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1



CHEROKEE (11

Company

Ashe Brick Ccmpany

Bennett Brick & Tile Ccmpany

Boren Clay Products

Boren Clay Products

Boren Clay Products

Boren Clay Products

Fletcher Brick Company, Inc.

Industrial Minerals, Inc.

Jobe Sand Company

McGinnis Enterprises

Metrcmont Materials, Inc.

N.C. Department of Transportation

Taylor Clay Products Ccmpany

Taylor Clay Products Ccmpany

Vulcan Minerals Company, Inc.

Commodity Mines

shale 1

shale 1

manganese schist 1

clay 1

shale 1

sericite schist 1

manganese schist 1

sericite schist 1

sand 1

manganese schist 1

CHESTERFIELD (13) continued

Company Commodity Mines

sand

sand

clay

manganese schist

Wesson, Hal

Company

CHESTER (12)

limestone

(crushed stone)

sand

Commodity Mines

Cox Construction Ccmpany sand/clay 1

Dickerson, Inc. sand 2

Gladden Grading and Paving, Inc. sand 1

Lee, Robert, Jr. sand/clay 1

Lineberger, Jim Grading and Paving sand 1

CHESTERFIELD (13)

Company

APAC-Carolina, Inc.

Becker Sand & Gravel Company, Inc.

Becker Sand & Gravel Ccmpany, Inc.

Brewer Sand Company

Dickerson, Inc.

Edwards, Wayne & Son Grading

Furr Sand & Gravel Ccmpany

Commodity Mines

sand 1

sand & gravel 1

granite 1

(crushed stone)

sand 1

sand 1

sand 1

sand & gravel 1

Hedrick, B. V. Gravel & Sand Co.

Pageland Sand Ccmpany, Inc.

Palmetto Brick Company

Pee Dee Ceramics, Inc.

Pee Dee Sand & Gravel, Inc.

Westmont Mining, Inc.

Williams, F. T. Company, Inc.

sand

sand

CLARENDON (14)

Comp any

GSX Services of S.C.

Company

shale

sand

gold

sand

Commodity

clay

Mines

1

COLLETON (15)

Commodity Mines

American Peat & Qrganics, Inc.

Cleckley, J. P. and Company

Nettles Sand Company

Palmetto Sand Ccmpany

Sanders Brothers Construction Co.

Sanders Brothers Construction Co.
Seigler Sand Ccmpany

Truluck Construction Company

Walker Enterprises

peat

sand

sand

sand

sand

sand/clay

sand

sand

sand

DARLINGTON (16)

Company Commodity Mines

Industrial Paving

WcCutcheon & Scurry

Stokes, L. H. and Son, Inc.

DILLON (17)

Company

APAC-Carolina, Inc.

sand

sand

sand/clay

Commodity

sand

Mines

2



DORCHESTER (18)

FLORENCE (21) continued

Company

Company Commodity Mines

Commodity Mines

Mdco Mining Company

Austin Construction Conpany, Inc.

Banks Construction Company

Becker Sand & Gravel Company, Inc.

Cleckley, J. F. & Company

Dorchester Dirt Pit, Inc.

Giant Portland & Masonry

Cement Company

Gifford-Hill Cement Company of S.C.

Guignard Brick Works, Inc.

Lotz, J. Edward Company

Murray Mines, Inc.

Palmetto Sand Company

Salisbury Brick Corporation

Sanders Brothers Construction Co.

Smalls, T. S., Inc.

sand/clay

sand

sand

sand

sand

sand/clay

marl-cement

marl-cement

clay

sand/clay

sand

sand

clay

sand

sand/clay

G & P Inc.

Grading & Paving Inc.

Neck Sand Company

Willis Construction Company

GEORGETOWN (22)

Company

Martin Marietta Aggregates-SE

sand

sand/clay

sand

sand/clay

Commodity Mines

1

McDaniel Sand &

Gravel Company, Inc.

EDGEFIELD (19)

Company Commodity Mines

Merry Brothers Brick & Tile Company shale

FAIRFIELD (20)

Company

Lone Star Cement

Company

Commodity

granite

Mines

1

FLORENCE (21)

Commodity Mines

APAC-Carolina, Inc.

APAC-Carolina, Inc.

Becker Sand & Gravel Company, Inc

Ellis Sand & Gravel, Inc.

sand

sand/clay

sand

sand

GREENVILLE (23)

Company

limestone

(crushed stone)

sand/clay

Commodity Mines

Ashmore Brothers

Cooper Sand & Gravel Co., Inc.

Davidson Mineral Properties

Enoree River Sand Company

Hunts Lake Sand & Stone, Inc.

Marietta Sand Company

MeIntyre, Kyle Construction Company

Ihomas Sand Company

Vulcan Materials Company, Inc.

sand

sand

granite

(crushed stone)

sand

sand

sand

sand

sand

granite

(crushed stone)

GREENWOOD (24)

Company

Columbia Silica Sand Company

Lone Star Cement

Southern Brick Company

Commodity Mines

sand 1

granite 1

(crushed stone)

shale 1



HAMPTON (25)

Company

Company

none

HORRY (26)

Commodity Mines

Commodity Mines

Aggregate Traders, Inc.

APAC-Carolina, Inc.

Benton, C. L. & Sons, Inc.

Benton, C. L. & Sons, Inc.

Defender Mining Company

Forestbrook Realty Construction

GCO Minerals Company

G & C Mining Incorporated

G & P Inc.

G & W Construction and Mining Co.

Godwin Construction Company

Mason Dixon Company, Inc.

North Myrtle Beach

#9 Mining Company

#9 Mining Company

Thompkins & Associates, Inc.

Vfeccamaw Clay Products Canpany

Weaver Brothers

coquina

sand

sand/clay

coquina

sand

sand

sand

coquina

sand/clay

coquina

sand

coquina

sand

coquina

sand

coquina

clay

coquina

JASPER (27)

Company Commodity Mines

Cleckley, J. F. and Canpany

Deerfield Sand & Mining Company

sand

sand

10

KERSHAW (28)

Company Commodity Mines

APAC-Carolina, Inc.

Carolina Ceramics, Inc.

Carolina Ceramics, Inc.

Carolina Ceramics, Inc.

Kershaw County Sand Company, Inc.

Loveless and Loveless, Inc.

Matthews International Corporation

Ilidlands Palmetto Quarries

Palmetto Brick Company

RGK, Inc.

Richtex Corporation

South Carolina Granite, Inc.

Miitehead Brothers Company

sand 1

kaolin-brick 1

sericite schist 1

shale 1

sand 1

sand 1

granite 2

(dimension stone)

granite 1

(dimension stone)

kaolin-brick 2

sand 1

kaolin-brick 1

granite 1

(dimension stone)

sand 1

LANCASTER (29)

Company

Ashe Brick Company

Ashe Brick Canpany

Ashe Brick Company

Dickerson, Inc.

Fisher, Jr., Sam

Georgia Granite Company

Granite Panelwall Company

Lineberger, Jim Grading & Paving

Mineral Mining Corporation

Parker, Donald Construction Canpany

Piedmont Mining Canpany, Inc.

LAURENS (30)

Commodity Mines

clay 2

shale 1

sericite schist 2

sand 1

clay 1

granite 1

(dimension stone)

granite 3

(dimension stone)

sand 1

sericite schist 1

sand 1

gold 1

Company Commodity Mines

Carolina Vermiculite Company, Inc. vermiculite

11



LAURENS (30) continued

Company

Patterson Vermiculite Company

Ihanas Sand Company, Inc.

Vulcan Materials Company, Inc.

W. R. Grace & Gonpany

LEE (31)

Company

Smith Grading & Paving Company

LEXINGTON (32)

Company

Anderson, Herbert, Jr., Const. Co.

Columbia Silica Sand Company

Foster-Dixiana Sand Company, Inc.
Guignard Brick Works, Inc.

Guignard Brick Works, Inc.

Hughes, Larry Construction Company

Lanier Construction Co., Inc.

Lexington Sand Company

Martin Marietta Aggregates-SE

Metropolitan Airport Investments

Richtex Corporation

Roland, Cecil

Shealy, K. E. & Son

Steele, H. K. Company, Inc.

Tindal, J. C. Sand Canpany

U. S. Silica Company

Weed, R. C.

White, N. W. & Company

Wilson Brothers Sand Company, Inc.

12

Commodity

vermiculite

sand

granite

Mines

3

1

1

(crushed stone)

vermiculite

Commodity

sand

Commodity

sand

sand

sand

shale

kaolin-brick

sand

sand

sand

granite

13

Mines

1

Mines

2

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

(crushed stone)

sand/clay

kaolin-brick

sand/clay

sand

sand/clay

sand

sand

sand/clay

sand

sand

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

4

McCORMICK

Company

none

MARION

Company

Marion Contractors, Inc.

Pee Dee Ceramics, Inc.

MARLBORO

Company

Becker Sand & Gravel Company,

Eskridge, Frank Company

Palmetto Brick Canpany

NEWBERRY

Company

Southern Brick Company

OCONEE

Company

Oconee County Rock Quarry

(33)

(3-4)

(35)

Inc.

(36)

(37)

ORANGEBURG (38)

Company

Commodity

Commodity

sand

clay

Commodity

sand/gravel

shale

clay

Commodity

clay

Commodity

Mines

Mines

1

1

Mines

3

1

1

Mines

3

Mines

granite 1

(crushed stone)

Commodity Mines

Cleckley, J. F. & Company

Gifford-Hill Cement Company of S.C.

Palmetto Sand Canpany

Santee Portland Cement Company

13

sand 2

clay 1

sand 1

marl-cement 1



PICKENS (39)

Company Commodity Mines

SPARTANBURG (42) continued

Hendrix Sand Company

Thomas Sand Company

Town Creek Sand Company

Vulcan Materials Company, Inc.

sand 3

sand 1

sand 1

granite 1

(crushed stone)

Company Commodity Mines

RICHLAND (40)

Company Commodity Mines

Blythe Industries, Inc.

Carolina Ceramics, Inc.

Cherokee, Inc.

Clark Properties

ESM Partnership

Foster-Dixiana Sand Company, Inc.

Guignard Brick Works, Inc.

Lone Star Cement

Loveless and Loveless, Inc.

Martin Marietta Aggregates-SE

Richardson Construction Co.

Richtex Corporation

Richtex Corporation

Smith Properties Mining Company

Taylor Clay Products Company

Trip Construction Company

Hedrick, B. V. Gravel & Sand Co.

McConnell Sand Company

Metromont Materials, Inc.

Moody Products Company, Inc.

Patterson Vermiculite Company

Pelham Stone Company

Sloan Construction Company, Inc.

Vulcan Materials Company, Inc.

sand 1

sand 1

sand 1

sand/clay 1

shale 1

sand 1

clay 1

granite 2

(crushed stone)

sand 1

granite 2

(crushed stone)

sand 1

kaolin-brick 1

shale 3

sand 1

kaolin-brick 1

sand 1

W. R. Grace & Company

sand

sand

sand

vermiculite

vermiculite

granite

(crushed stone)

sand

granite

(crushed stone)

vermiculite

1

2

1

3

1

1

1

2

12

SUMTER (43)

Company

APAC-Carolina, Inc.

Becker Sand & Gravel Company, Inc.

Brown & Martin Company

Glasscock Trucking Canpany

GSX Services of S.C.

Plowden Construction Company, Inc.

Richtex Corporation

Sumter Concrete Company, Inc.

Commodity

sand

sand & gravel

sand/clay

sand

fullers earth

sand/clay

clay

sand/clay

Mines

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

UNION (44)

SALUDA (41)

Company Commodity

Company

Southern Brick Company

Southern Brick Company

Commodity

clay

shale

Mines

1

2

Mclntyre, Kyle Construction Canpany sand

Sloan Construction Company, Inc. sand

WILLIAMSBURG (45)

SPARTANBURG (42)

Company

Carolina Vermiculite Company, Inc,

DeShields, Larry

14

Commodity Mines

vermiculite

sand

Company

APAC-Carolina, Inc.

McDaniel Sand & Gravel Co., Inc.

McKenzie, Bill Construction, Inc.

15

Commodity

sand

sand

sand

Mines

1

1

Mines

1

1

1



YORK (46)

Company

Ashe Brick Company

Blythe Industries, Inc.

Dickerson, Inc.

Martin Marietta Aggregates-SE

Rea Construction Company

Commodity Mines

clay 1

sand 3

sand 1

granite 1

(crushed stone)

sand 1

PART II:

MINERAL PRODUCERS

LISTED BY COMMODITY



Company/Address

CLAY

Kaolin—Processed

Cyprus Industrial Minerals Company

P. 0. Box 1370

Aiken, S.C. 29801

or

Cyprus Industrial Minerals Company

P. 0. Box A

Sandersville, Ga. 31082

Dixie Clay Company

P. 0. Box B

Bath, S.C. 29816

J. M. Huber Corporation

P. 0. Box 306

Langley, S.C. 29834

Southeastern Clay Company

P. 0. Box 1055

Aiken, S.C. 29802

W. R. Grace and Company

National Kaolin Products Plant

P. 0. Box 2768

Aiken, S.C. 29802

Kaolin-Used in Brick

Carolina Ceramics, Inc.

9931 Two Notch Road

Columbia, S.C. 29223

Guignard Brick Works, Inc.

Boral, Ltd. of Australia

P. 0. Box 868

Lexington, S.C. 29072

19

Telephone

649-435'

912/552-550E

593-2592

593-2511

648-324£

649-413:

788-175C

356-173C



Company/Address Telephone

Kao1in--Used in Brick (cont.)

Merry Brothers Brick & Tile Co.
Boral, Ltd. of Australia

P. 0. Box 1957

Augusta, Ga. 30903 (912)722-6831

Richtex Corporation

U. S. Brick

P. 0. Box 3307

Columbia, S.C. 29230 786-1260

Southern Brick Company
P. 0. Box 208

Ninety Six, S.C. 29666 543-3211

Taylor Clay Products Company
Box 2128

Salisbury, N.C. 28138 (704)636-2411

Clay and Shale-Used in Brick and Tile

Ashe Brick Company

Van Wyck, S.C. 29744

Bennett Brick & Tile Company
P. 0. Box 29

Kings Mountain, N.C. 28086

Boren Clay Products

P. 0. Box 736

Blacksburg, S.C. 29702

Carolina Ceramics, Inc.
9931 Two Notch Road

Columbia, S.C. 29223

Eskridge, Frank Company
P. 0. Box 628

Cheraw, S.C. 29520

ESM, Partnership
P- 0. Box 21234
Columbia, S.C. 29221

20

283-2036

(704)739-3666

839-2348

788-1750

537-3448

798-1036

Company/Address Telephone

Clay and Shale-Used in Brick and Tile (cont.)

Fisher, Sam Jr.

1023 Harrisburg Road
Fort Mill, S.C. 29715

Guignard Brick Works, Inc.

Boral, Ltd. of Australia

P. 0. Box 868

Lexington, S.C 29072

Merry Brothers Brick & Tile Co.
Boral, Ltd. of Australia

P. 0. Box 1957

Augusta, Ga. 30903

Palmetto Brick Company
P. 0. Box 430

Cheraw, S.C. 29520

Pee Dee Ceramics, Inc.

P. 0. Box 1134

Marion, S.C. 29571

Richtex Corporation
U. S. Brick

P. 0. Box 3307

Columbia, S.C. 29230

Salisbury Brick Corporation

P. 0. Drawer 769

Summerville, S.C. 29484

Southern Brick Company, Inc.
P. 0. Box 208

Ninety Six, S.C. 29666

Waccamaw Clay Products Co.

P. 0. Box 2679

Myrtle Beach, S.C. 29578

21

548-189(

356-173C

(404)722-6831

537-7861

423-1311

786-1260

873-5960

543-3211

293-2121



Company/Address

Clay-Used in Cement

Giant Portland & Masonry Cement Company

P. 0. Box 218

Harleyville, S.C. 29448

Gifford-Hi 11 Cement Company of S.C.

P. 0. Box 326

Harleyville, S.C. 29448

Santee Portland Cement Company

P. 0. Box 698

Holly Hill, S.C. 29059

Clay-Miscellaneous

GSX Services of S.C.

Route 1, Box 225

Pinewood, S.C. 29125

FULLERS EARTH

GSX Services of S.C.

Route 1, Box 225

Pinewood, S.C. 29125

GOLD

Piedmont Mining Company, Inc.

P. 0. Bex 505

Kershaw, S.C. 29067

Westmont Mining Inc.

4949 South Syracuse St., Suite 4200

Denver, Colorado 80237

GRANITE

Crushed Stone

Becker Sand & Gravel Co., Inc.

P. 0. Box 848

Cheraw, S.C. 29520

22

Telephone

496-5033

462-7651

496-5027

452-5003

452-5003

475-1220

(303)695-4936

537-7883

Company/Address Telephone

GRANITE-Crushed Stone (Cont.)

Davidson Mineral Properties

P. 0. Box 416

Toccoa, Ga. 30577 (404)886-5225

Lone Star Cement

P. 0. Box 5185

Columbia, S.C. 29250 771-0090

Martin Marietta Aggregates-SE

P. 0. Box 2143

Cayce, S.C. 29171 796-6360

or

P. 0. Box 30013

Raleigh, N.C. 27622 (919)781-4550

Oconee County Rock Quarry

Public Service Building

South Broad Street

Walhalla, S.C. 29691 638-2532

Pel ham Stone Company

Rt. 5, Box 309-A

Greer, S.C. 29651 877-9008

Tribble Stone Company

1407 East Park Drive

Anderson, S.C. 29621 224-3574

Vulcan Materials Company

P. 0. Box 8834

Greenville, S.C. 29604 277-1250

Dimension Stone

Georgia Granite Company

P. 0. Box 340

Elberton, Ga. 30635 (404)283-2254

Granite Panelwall Company

P. 0. Box 898

Elberton, Ga. 30635 (404)283-2313



Company/Address

GRANITE-Dimension Stone (Cont.

Telephone
Company/Address

LIMESTONE/MARL

Cement

Telephone

Matthews International Corp.

P. 0. Box 4999

Pittsburgh, Pa. 15206

Midlands Palmetto Quarries

411 Bowman Highway

Elberton, Ga. 30635

South Carolina Granite, Inc.

P. 0. Box 250

Elberton, Ga. 30635

GRAVEL

Augusta Sand & Gravel Company

P. 0. Box 472

Clearwater, S.C. 29822

Becker Sand & Gravel Co., Inc.

P. 0. Box 848

Cheraw, S.C. 29520

Furr Sand & Gravel Company

Route 1

Cheraw, S.C. 29520

LIMESTONE/MARL

Agricultural Lime

Kirkland Mining Co., Inc.

Route 2, Box 49

Bamberg, S.C. 29003

Vulcan Materials Company

P. 0. Box 8834

Greenville, S.C. 29604

24

(412)363-2500

(404)283-8346

(404)283-2254

279-2964

537-7883

537-2881

267-8400

277-1250

Giant Portland & Masonry Cement Company
P. 0. Box 218

Harleyville, S.C. 29448

Gifford-Hill Cement Company of S.C.

P. 0. Box 326

Harleyville, S.C. 29448

Santee Portland Cement Company
P. 0. Box 698

Holly Hill , S.C. 29059

Coquina

Aggregate Traders, Inc.

P. 0. Bex 8852

Columbia, S.C. 29526

Benton, C. L. & Sons, Inc.

706 38th Avenue Ncrth

Myrtle Beach, S.C. 29577

G & C Mining Incorporated
P. 0. Box 275

Aynor, S.C. 29511

G & W Construction and Mining Co.
P. 0. Box 307

Loris, S.C. 29569

Mason Dixon Company, Inc.

133 Wesley Drive

Myrtle Beach, S.C. 29577

#9 Mining Company

P. 0. Box 190

North Myrtle Beach, S.C. 29597

Thompkins & Associates, Inc.
205 Hwy 15

Myrtle Beach, S.C. 29577
25

496-5033

462-7651

496-5027

799-3074

448-3116

347-3037

756-7887

236-3470

249-4363

626-3050



Company/Address

LIMESTONE-Coquina (Cont.)

Weaver Brothers
P. 0. Box 147

Bucksport, S.C. 29527

LIMESTONE-Crushed Stone

Martin Marietta Aggregates-SE
P. 0. Box 2143

Cayce, S.C. 29171

or

P. 0. Box 30013

Raleigh, N.C. 27622

Southern Aggregates, Inc.

P. 0. Box 191

Jamestown, S.C. 29453

Vulcan Materials Company
P. 0. Box 8834

Greenville, S.C. 29604

Telephone

493-5621

796-6360

(919)781-4550

257-2236

Company/Address

MANGANESE SCHIST-Used in Brick

As he Brick Company

Van Wyck, S.C. 29744

Boren Clay Products

P. 0. Box 736

Blacksburg, S.C. 29702-0736

Fletcher Brick Co., Inc.

P. 0. Box 2150

Hendersonville, N.C. 28739-2150

McGinnis Enterprises

907 Sherrwood Lane

Kings Mountain, N.C. 28086

Taylor Clay Products Company

Box 2128

Salisbury, N.C. 28138
26

277-1250

283-2036

839-2348

(704)693-6561

(704)939-5857

(704)636-2411

PEAT

American Peat and Organics, Inc.

P. 0. Box 307

Green Pond, S.C. 29446

SAND

Telephone

844-8411

The numbers following each company's name corres

pond to the types of sand listed below.

1. Conagg Nonresidential-

processed

2. Conagg highways, bridges,

etc.-processed

3. Conagg construction pro

ducts-processed

4. Conagg-other

5. Bituminum paving aggregate

6. Blast

7. Engine

8. Filtration

9. Filler

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Molding

Glass

Chemical, Abrasives,

Foundry, Pot

& Pore Tile

Roadbase-processed

Roadbase-unprocessed

Fill-processed

Fill-unprocessed

Other-processed

Other-unprocessed

Anderson, Herbert Jr.,

Construction Co.-3

Route 4, Box 66

Greenwood, S.C. 29646

APAC-Carolina Inc.-5,14,16

Mineral Springs Road

Darlington, S.C. 29532

APAC- Georgia, Inc.-5

P. 0. Box 4799

Martinez, Ga. 30907

Ashmore Brothers

P. 0. Box 529

Greer, S.C. 29651

229-5708

393-2837

(404)738-5341

879-7311

27



Company/Address Telephone

SAND (Cont.)

Austin Construction Company, Inc.-16

P. 0. Box 277

Summerville, S.C. 29483 873-6157

Banks Construction Company-15,16,17

P. 0. Box 71505

Charleston Heights, S.C. 29415 744-8261

Barton Contracting Company

P. 0. Box 45465

Atlanta, Ga. 30320 (404)768-4430

Becker Sand & Gravel Co., Inc.-1,2,

P. 0. Box 848 3,4,5

Cheraw, S.C. 29520 537-7883

Bellamy Sand Company

1154 Sand Bar Ferry Rd.

Beech Island, S.C. 29841 827-1697

Blythe Industries, Inc.-5

P. 0. Box 31635

Charlotte, N.C. 28231 (704)375-8474

Brewer Sand Company, Inc.-1,2,3,

Route 2 8,14,16

Lancaster, S.C. 29720 286-4118

CDS Investments

211 Carolina Ave.

P. 0. Box 575

Moncks Corner, S.C. 29461 761-8278

Cherokee, Inc.

P. 0. Box 1296

Columbia, S.C. 29204 776-4870

Cleckley, J.F. and Company-5,14,16

P. 0. Box 1406

Orangeburg, S.C. 29115 779-8701

28

Company/Address Telephone

SAND (Cont.)

Columbia Silica Sand Company-4,6,7,8,
P. 0. Box 1519 12,16

Columbia, S.C. 29202 254-0829

Cooper Sand & Gravel Company, Inc.-2,15
Route 7, Box 256

Easley, S.C. 29640 269-2976

Culbreath, E. C. & Sons, Inc.-14,16
P. 0. Box 152

Johnston, S.C. 29832 275-4648

Deerfield Sand & Mining Company-2,16

P. 0. Box 580

Ridgeland, S.C. 29936 784-2261

Defender Mining Company-8,11,14,15,16

133 Wesley Drive

Myrtle Beach, S.C. 29577 236-3470

DeShields, Larry-16

Route 1

Greer, S.C. 29751 877-7168

Dickerson, Inc.-18

P. 0. Box 400

Monroe, N.C. 28110 (704)289-3111

Edwards (Wayne) & Son Grading-!3,14,18
P. 0. Box 296

Wingate, N.C. 28174 (704)233-4322

Ellis Sand and Gravel, Inc.

1953 W. Evans Street

Florence, S.C. 29501 662-2333

Enoree River Sand Company-5

P. 0. Box 529

Greer, S.C. 29652 879-7311

29



Company/Address

Company/Address

SAND (Cont.

Forestbrook Realty Construction-14,16
P. 0. Box 51

N. Myrtle Beach, S.C. 29597

Foster-Dixiana Sand Co., Inc.-1-12,15-18
P. 0. Box 5447

Columbia, S.C. 29250

GCO Minerals Co.-16,18
P. 0. Box 4258

Houston, Texas 77210

Gladden Grading and Paving, Inc.

37 Oak Street

Great Falls, S.C. 29055

Glasscock Trucking Co.

P. 0. Box 1384

Sumter, S.C. 29150

Godwin Construction Company-16

P. 0. Box 346

Conway, S.C. 29526

G & P Inc.

P. 0. Box 398

Timmonsville, S.C. 29161

Hedrick, B. V. Gravel & Sand Co.

Box 8

Lilesville, N.C. 28091

Hendrix Sand Company-3,16

Route 2, Box 249

Marietta, S.C. 29661

Telephone

249-1757

794-2872

(713)651-9261

482-4241

494-2694

365-2156

665-5371

(704)848-4165

836-8403

Telephone

SAND (Cont.)

Hughes, Larry Construction
Company-16,18

P. 0. Box 3204

Greenwood, S.C. 29548-3204

Hunts Lake Sand & Stone, Inc
Route 3

Greenville, S.C. 29611

Industrial Paving

P. 0. Box 511

Darlington, S.C. 29532

Island Construction Company-14,15,16,18
P. 0. Box 9067

Charleston, S.C. 29410

Jobe Sand Company, Inc.-17
North Magnolia Street
P. 0. Box 745

Forest City, N.C. 28043

Kershaw County Sand Co., Inc.-4,16,18
P. 0. Box 377

St. Matthews, S.C. 29135

Lanier Construction Co., Inc.-16
P. 0. Box 596

Columbia, S.C. 29202

Lexington Sand Company-

P. 0. Box 1162

Lexington, S.C. 29072

Lineberger, Jim Grading & Paving-5
P. 0. Drawer 140

Lancaster, S.C. 29720

227-2161

246-5302

393-3922

797-5855

(704)245-2827

874-3100

796-9333

755-9084

283-8436

30

31



Company/Address

SAND (Cont.)

Loveless and Loveless, Inc.-3,4

P. 0. Box 6256

Columbia, S.C. 29260

Marietta Sand Co.

P. 0. Box 280

Marietta, S.C. 29661

Marion Contractors, Inc.

Route 1, Box 5600

Marion, S.C. 29571

McConnell Sand Company-1,2,3,5,

Route 5

Easley, S.C. 29640

McDaniel Sand & Gravel Co., Inc.

P. 0. Box 497

Andrews, S.C. 29510

Mclntyre, Kyle Construction Co., Inc.-16

Route 5, Box 232-B

Union, S.C. 29379

McKenzie, Bill Construction, Inc.-14,16

Route 2, Box 307

Kingstree, S.C. 29556

McKie Sand & Gravel-16

P. 0. Box 214

Graniteville, S.C. 29829

Metromont Materials-3,17

P. 0. Box 1292

Spartanburg, S.C. 29301

Murray Mines, Inc.-1,16

Route 10, Box 247

Summerville, S.C. 29483

Telephone

788-6418

836-3792

423-7271

235-9096

221-7258

545-2273

382-2190

663-3683

585-4241

873-0056

Company/Address

SAND (Cont.)

Neck Sand Company-2,3,9

P. 0. Box 860

Johnsonville, S.C. 29555

Nettles Sand Company-3,16

P. 0. Box 441

Walterboro, S.C. 29488

North Carolina Department
of Transportation

Box 47

Shelby, N.C. 28150

North Myrtle Beach

1011 2nd Ave. South

N. Myrtle Beach, S.C. 29503

Telephone

386-3318

538-5393

(704)482-3874

#9 Mining Company
P. 0. Box 190

North Myrtle Beach, S.C. 29597

Pageland Sand Company, Inc.-16

P. 0. Box 230

Cheraw, S.C. 29520

Palmetto Sand Company
P. 0. Box 1893

Summerville, S.C. 29484

Parker, Donald Const. Co., Inc.-5

P. 0. Box 140

Lancaster, S.C. 29720

Pee Dee Sand & Gravel Company-5,8,14,15,16

Mt. Pleasant Grove Community

Cheraw, S.C. 29520

247-0222

249-4363

672-6060

873-0133

283-8436

537-2881

32
33



Company/Address Telephone

SAND (Cont.)

Rea Construction Company-5
P. 0. Box 32787

Charlotte, N.C. 28232 (704)373-1331

RGK, Inc.

P. 0. Drawer 2570

Burlington, N.C. 27215 (919)584-1359

Richardson Construction Company-16
P. 0. Box 4927

Columbia, S.C. 29240 788-7460

S & P Grading Co., Inc.-5,13,15

P. 0. Drawer AA

Aiken, S.C. 29802 649-2317

Sanders Brothers Construction-17

P. 0. Box 10942

Charleston, S.C. 29411 744-4261

Santee Minerals, Inc.

P. 0. Box 1248

Holly Hill, S.C. 29059 496-3531

Satterfield Construction Co., Inc.-5

P. 0. Box 279

Greenwood, S.C. 29646 223-8601

Seigler Sand Company

Route 1, 130-A

Round 0, S.C. 29474 538-8293

Shealy, K. E. & Son-2,3,5,15

Route 2, Box 149

Gilbert, S.C. 29054 657-5466

Sloan Const. Co., Inc.-14,16,18

Box 2008

Greenville, S.C. 29602 271-9090

34

Company/Address

SAND (Cont.

Smith Grading & Paving Company-5

P. 0. Box 86"
Turbeville, S.C. 29162

Smith Properties Mining Company-16,19

301 Park Lake Road

Columbia, S.C. 29223

Thomas Sand Company-1,3

21 Lakeside Drive

Greenville, S.C. 29611

Tindal, J. C. Sand Company-16

Route 2, Box 119

Swansea, S.C. 29160

Town Creek Sand Company

329 Reece Mill Road

Pickens, S.C. 29671

Trip Construction Company-18

P. 0. Box 4321

Columbia, S.C. 29240

Truluck Construction Company-14,16,18

1014 St. Andrews Boulevard

Charleston, S.C. 29407

U. S. Silica Company-11,12

P. 0. Box 2084

Cayce, S.C. 29171

Walker Enterprises

P. 0. Box 276

Walterboro, S.C. 29488

Weed, R. C.

Route 6 Box 344A

Columbia, S.C. 29210

Wesson, Hal-9,14,18

Route 2, Box 157

Blacksburg, S.C. 29702

35

Telephone

659-2153

788-3011

246-1113

755-2368

878-9281

788-1190

766-5571

755-1010

893-3914

781-5564

489-9651



Company/Address

SAND (Cont.)

White, N. W. & Company

2930 Augusta Rd.

West Columbia, S.C. 29169

Whitehead Bros. Company-7,9,10,11,12

P. 0. Box 8

Lugoff, S.C. 29078

Williams, F. T., Co., Inc.-3,16

3001 Rozzells Ferry Road

Charlotte, N.C. 28208

Williams, G. L. Landscaping

Route 1, Box 141A

Graniteville, S.C. 29829

Wilson Brothers Sand Company, Inc.-3,5,8,16,18

P. 0. Box 945

Greenwood, S.C. 29646

SAND/CLAY

ACD, A Partnership

4142 Dorchester Avenue

Charleston Heights, S.C. 29405

Addco, Inc.

4142 Dorchester Avenue

Charleston Heights, S.C. 29405

Addco Mining Company

4142 Dorchester Road

Charleston, S.C. 29405

Telephone

796-4351

Company/Address

SAND/CLAY (Cont,

(704)392-0186

Beck, Lonnie W. Co.

Route 2, Box 102

Warrenville, S.C. 29851

663-3715

374-3301

554-1030

554-4247

554-4247

(404)793-0183

Bellamy Sand Company

1154 Sand Bar Ferry Road
Beech Island, S.C. 29841

Benton, C. L. & Sons, Inc.
706 38th Avenue, No.

Myrtle Beach, S.C. 29577

Berkeley Mining Company
6037 Miami Street

Hanahan, S.C. 29406

Brown & Martin Company
P. 0. Box 1811

Sumter, S.C. 29151

Buchanan Volkswagen, Inc.
5130 Rivers Avenue

North Charleston, S.C. 29418

Clark Properties
5219 Trenholm Road

Columbia, S.C. 29206

Collins, Robert D. Company, Inc.
P. 0. Box 1307

Barnwell, S.C. 29812

Cox Construction Company
Route 3, P. 0. Box 308

Chester, S.C. 29706

Cross County Land & Development
P. 0. Box 996

Goose Creek, S.C. 29445

Cross Creek Investors
4592 Durant Avenue

North Charleston, S.C. 29406

Telephone

827-1697

448-3116

747-1273

469-8857

747-9666

788-7984

259-3583

385-2161

552-8416

747-5775

36
37



Company/Address

SAND/CLAY (Cont.

Culbreath, E. C. and Son, Inc.
P. 0. Box 152

Johnston, S.C. 29832

Dirtco

30 King Street

Charleston, S.C. 29401

Dorchester Dirt Pit, Inc.

Route 6, Box 325

Summerville, S.C. 29483

Edmondson Hauling Company

2159 Parkway Drive

Charleston, S.C. 29412

Grading & Paving, Inc.

P. 0. Box 6408

Florence, S.C. 29502

Hodges, M. L.

32 Formosa Drive

Charleston, S.C. 29407

Island Construction Co., Inc.

P. 0. Box 9067

Charleston, S.C. 29410

Ladson Farms

P. 0. Bex 1296

Columbia, S.C. 29202

Land Associates, Inc.

1943-A Savannah Hwy.

Charleston, S.C. 29407

Lee, Robert, Jr.

Route 5, Box 94

Chester, S.C. 29706

38

Telephone

275-4648

577-7000

875-1895

762-0195

665-5371

766-5052

797-5855

776-4870

571-2195

377-1438

Company/Address

SAND/CLAY (Cont.)

Lotz, J. Edward Company

2400 Highway 17-A South

Summerville, S.C. 29683

Malphrus Construction

Box 5158

Hilton Head, S.C. 29928

McCutcheon & Scurry

P. 0. Box 125

Darlington, S.C. 29532

McElmurray, W. H.

1075 Edgefield Road

North Augusta, S.C. 29841

McKie Sand & Gravel Company

P. 0. Box 214

Graniteville, S.C. 29829

Metropolitan Airport Investments

2330 Wake Forest Drive

Columbia, S.C. 29206

Newton, E. K. Construction Co.

P. 0. Box 31058

Charleston, S.C. 29417

0. L. Thompson Construction Co.

P. 0. Box 216

Mt. Hclly, S.C. 29463

Palmetto Land Clearing Company, Inc.

3944 Wai don Road

Ravenel, S.C. 29470

Plowden Construction Co., Inc.

P. 0. Box 2518

Sumter, S.C. 29151

39

Telephone

729-2759

785-3966

393-7371

279-0548

663-3683

758-3225

571-5973

572-0088

571-1503

773-5000



Company/Address

SAND/CLAY (Cont.

Rantowles Landing Mining Co.

1620 Ashley River Road

Charleston, S.C. 29407

Richmond Paving Company, Inc.

1909 Gordon Hwy.

Augusta, Ga. 30909

Roland, Cecil

P. 0. Box 484

Swansea, S.C. 29160

Royal Land, Inc.

P. 0. Box 398

Timmonsville, S.C. 29161

Sanders Brothers Construction Co.

P. 0. Box 10942

Charleston, S.C. 29411

Seaside Plantation Development Corp.

30 Vendue Range Rd.

Charleston, S.C. 29401

Shellman Farms

P. 0. Box 1296

Columbia, S.C. 29202

Smalls, T. S., Inc.

Route 3, Box 1196

Ridgeville, S.C. 29472

Smith & Smith, Inc.

P. 0. Box 71355

Charleston, S.C. 29415

Southern Roadbuilders, Inc.

Route 1, Box 141A

Graniteville, S.C. 29829

Telephone

556-7637

(404)738-4539

779-7373

665-3371

744-4261

577-3416

776-4870

873-4014

554-1382

663-3909

Company/Address

SAND/CLAY (Cont.

Steele, H. K. Sand Co., Inc.

P. 0. Box 4031

West Columbia, S.C. 29171

Stokes, L. H. & Son, Inc.

P. 0. Box 3318

Florence, S.C. 29501

Stone, Jelon

929 Lewis Street

Anderson, S.C. 29624

Sumter Concrete Company, Inc.

P. 0. Box 921

Sumter, S.C. 29150

Thornley, Edward M.

P. 0. Box 4665

Pinopolis, S.C. 29469

Tideland Utilities, Inc.

411 East Fifth North St.

Summerville, S.C, 29483

Truluck Construction Company

P. 0. Box 32219

Charleston, S.C. 29417

Ware Brothers, Inc.

P. 0. Box 626

Moncks Corner, S.C. 29461

Willis Construction Company

821 W. Lucas Street

Florence, S.C. 29501

SERICITE

Mineral Mining Corporation

P. 0. Box 458

Kershaw, S.C. 29067

41

Telephone

794-8005

662-4701

225-7856

775-2376

899-2253

873-8047

766-5571

761-8114

669-6391

285-3965



Company/Address

SERICITE SCHIST

As he Brick Company

Van Wyck, S.C. 29744

Boren Clay Products

P. 0. Box 736

Blacksburg, S.C. 29702

Carolina Ceramics, Inc.

9931 Two Notch Road

Columbia, S.C. 29223

Industrial Minerals, Inc.

P. 0. Box 459

Kings Creek, S.C. 29719

VERMICULITE

Crude and Exfoliated

Carolina Vermiculite, Inc.

P. 0. Box 98

Woodruff, S.C. 29388

Moody Products Company, Inc.

P. 0. Box 233

Travelers Rest, S.C. 29690

Patterson Vermiculite Company

Route 1, Box 93

Enoree, S.C. 29335

W. R. Grace & Company

Construction Products Division
Route 1

Enoree, S.C. 29335

Telephone

283-2036

839-2348

788-1750

839-2797

476-7061

834-3278

969-2650

969-3353

PART III:

INDEX OF COMPANIES

42 43



Company Pages

ACD, A Partnership 4,35

Addco, Inc !!." 1!!5136
Addco Mining Company 5,8,36
Aggregate Traders, Inc 1CU25

American Peat & Organics., Inc....... 7*27
Anderson, Herbert, Jr., Construction Co 12,27
APAC-Carolina, Inc 6,7,8,10,11,15,27
APAC-Georgia, Inc 3,27

Ashe Brick Company 6,11,16,20*26142
Ashmore Brothers 9,27

Augusta Sand & Gravel Company 3^24
Austin Construction Company, Inc 8,28

Banks Construction Company 5,8,28

Barton Contracting Company 5,28

Beck, Lonnie W. Co 3,36

Becker Sand & Gravel Co., Inc 6,8,13,15,22,24,28
Bellamy Sand Company 3,28,37

Bennett Brick & Tile Company 6,20

Benton, C.L. & Sons, Inc 10,25,37

Berkeley Mining Company 5,37

Blythe Industries, Inc 14,16,28

Boren Clay Products 6,20,26,42

Brewer Sand Company 6,28

Brown & Martin Company 15,37

Buchanan Volkswagen, Inc 5,37

Carolina Ceramics, Inc 11,14,19,20,42

Carolina Vermiculite Company, Inc ..11,14,42
CDS Investments 4,28

Cherokee, Inc 14,28

Clark Properties 14,37

Cleckley, J.F. and Company 4,7,8,10,13,28

Collins, Robert D. Company, Inc 5,37

Columbia Silica Sand Company 9,12,29

Cooper Sand & Gravel Company, Inc 3,9,29

Cox Construction Company 6,37

Cross County Land & Dev. Co 5,37

45



Company Pa8es

Cross Creek Investors 5,37
Culbreath, E. C. and Son, Inc 3,29,38

Cyprus Industrial Minerals Company 3,19

Davidson Mineral Properties 3,9,23
Deerfield Sand & Mining Company 10,29

Defender Mining Company 10,29

DeShields, Larry 14,29
Dickerson, Inc 6,11,16,29

Dirtco 5,38
Dixie Clay Company 3,19
Dorchester Dirt Pit, Inc 8,38

Edmondson Hauling Company 5,38
Edwards, Wayne & Son Grading 6,29

Ellis Sand and Gravel, Inc 8,29
Enoree River Sand Company 9,29
Eskridge, Frank Company 13,20
ESM, Partnership 14,20

Fisher, Sam, Jr 11,21
Fletcher Brick Co., Inc 6,26
Forestbrook Realty Construction 10,30
Foster-Dixiana Sand, Inc 12,14,30
Furr Sand & Gravel Company 6,24

GCO Minerals, Inc 10,30
G & C Mining Incorporated 10,25

G & P Inc.. 9,10,30
G & W Construction and Mining Co 10,25
GSX Services of S.C 7,15,22
Georgia Granite Company, Inc 11,23
Giant Portland & Masonry Cement Company 8,22,25
Gifford-Hill Cement Company of S.C 8,13,22,25

Gladden Grading St Paving 6,30
Glasscock Trucking Company 15,30
Godwin Construction Company 10,30

Grading & Paving, Inc 9,38
Granite Panelwall Company 11,23
Guignard Brick Works, Inc 5,8,12,14,19,21

Hedrick, B. V. Gravel & Sand Co 7,15,30

46

Company

Hendrix Sand Company -m r>n

Hodges, M. L '.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'..['' 5 33
Hughes, Larry Construction Company 12*31
Hunts Lake Sand & Stone, Inc 9*31

Industrial Minerals, Inc \ 6 42
Industral Paving .'7 '31
Island Construction Co., Inc .'.'.'.'.'.'.'.5J31'38

J. M. Huber Corp 3 -jg

Jobe Sand Company, Inc " *5*3i

Kershaw County Sand Co., Inc n 31

Kirkland Mining Co., Inc ..!'.!!!!!!!.4*24

Ladson Farms 5 33

Land Associates, Inc [s]'38
Lanier Construction Co., Inc ...] 12*31
Lee, Robert, Jr .6,*38
Lexington Sand Company '.'.'.'.]2*,31
Lineburger, Jim Grading & Paving ...!!!ijl!31
Lone Star Cement 8,9,14,23
Lotz, J. Edward Co .'..'.8,'39
Loveless and Loveless, Inc .' "ii j 14'32

Malphrus Construction Company 4,39
Marietta Sand Co ...9,32
Marion Contractors, Inc .'!.'! 13^32
Martin Marietta Aggregates-SE 4,9,12J4J6J23'26
Mason Dixon Company, Inc 10,25
Matthews International Corporation *. .*! 11 [24
McConnel 1 Sand Company 15,32
McCutchen & Scurry 7,39

McDaniel Sand & Gravel Company, Inc ....9J5.32
McElmurray, W. H 3,39

McGinnis Enterprises 6,26
Mclntyre, Kyle Construction Company 9,15,32
McKenzie, Bill Construction, Inc 15,32
McKie Sand & Gravel Company 3,32,39

47



Company Pages

Merry Brothers Brick & Tile Company 3,8,20,21

Metromont Materials, Inc 6,15,32

Metropolitan Airport Investments 12,39
Midlands Palmetto Quarries 11,24
Mineral Mining Corporation 11,41

Moody Products Company, Inc 15,42
Murray Mines, Inc 3,32

Neck Sand Company 9,33
Nettles Sand Company 7,33

Newton, E. K. Construction Co 5,39

North Carolina Dept. of Transportation 6,33
North Myrtle Beach 10,33

#9 Mining Company 10,25,33

Oconee County Rock Quarry 13,23

0. L. Thompson Construction Company 5,39

Pageland Sand Company, Inc 7,33
Palmetto Brick Company 7,11,13,21

Palmetto Land Clearing Company, Inc 5,39

Palmetto Sand Company 7,8,13,33

Parker, Donald Const. Co., Inc 11,33

Patterson Vermiculite Company 12,15,42

Pee Dee Ceramics, Inc 7,13,21

Pee Dee Sand & Gravel Company 7,33

Pel ham Stone Company 15,23

Piedmont Mining Company, Inc 11,22

Plowden Construction Co., Inc 15,39

Rantowles Landing Mining Co 5,40

Rea Construction Company 16,34

RGK, Inc 11,34

Richardson Construction Company 5,14,34

Richmond Paving Company, Inc 3,40

Richtex Corporation 11,12,14,15,20,21

Roland, Ceci 1 12,40

Royal Land, Inc 5,40

Company Pages

S & P Grading Company, Inc 3,34
Salisbury Brick Corporation ! 4*8*21
Sanders Brothers Construction Co .'.7^8,34,'40
Santee Minerals, Inc ..[....'.4*34
Santee Portland Cement Company ...... 13*22*25
Satterfield Const. Co., Inc ." ...!....*.3*34
Seaside Plantation Development Corp 5*40
Seigler Sand Company 7*34
Shealy, K. E. & Son '.U,[34
Shellman Farms ..5'40
Sloan Construction Company, Inc !!! 15^34
Smalls, T. S., Inc.... 4^5,8,'4O
Smith Grading & Paving Company 12,35
Smith Properties Mining Company '14*35
Smith & Smith, Inc 5,40

South Carolina Granite, Inc .'il'24
Southeastern Clay Company ...3*19
Southern Aggregates, Inc 4*26
Southern Brick Company 3,9,13,14J20,*21
Southern Roadbuilders, Inc 3,40
Steele, H. K. Sand Co., Inc !l2*41
Stokes, L. H. & Son, Inc 7,41
Stone, Jelon 4,41

Sumter Concrete Company, Inc 15*41

Taylor Clay Products Company 6,14,20,26
Thomas Sand Company 9,12,14,35

Thompkins & Associates, Inc 10,25
Thornely, Edward M 4,41

Tidelands Utilities, Inc 4,41
Tindal, J. C. Sand Company ! 12,35
Town Creek Sand Company 14,35
Tri bbl e Stone Company 4,23
Trip Construction Company 14,35

Truluck Construction Company 5,7,35,41

U. S. Silica Company 12,35

Vulcan Materials Company 6,9,12,14,15,23,24,26

48 49



Company Pages

Waccamaw Clay Products Company 10,21

Walker Enterprises 7,35

Ware Brothers, Inc 4,41

Weaver Brothers 10,26

Weed, R. C 12,35

Wesson, Hal 6,35
Westmont Mining, Inc 7,22
White, N. W. & Company 12,36

Whitehead Brothers Company 11,36

Williams, F. T. Company, Inc 7,36

Williams, G. L. Landscaping 3,36

Willis Construction Company 9,41

Wilson Brothers Sand Company, Inc 3,12,36

W. R. Grace & Company 3,12,15,19,42

■

j^^y;'',-ft $■;'■>■■

"I^h^jB'-J'^'x ^ *"■■ o-S ■ <;
^> ? aft ' ■:''"1 ■' •

50

1
1
1
p
B
Hi
■
P

i

1

i

S 1 I m ^^

w •' *v ■ ■ ' C^M&

'''*■'*»

■■Si

■

•■^^"''•WP?.1


	image0001
	image0003
	image0005
	image0007
	image0009
	image0011
	image0013
	image0015
	image0017
	image0019
	image0021
	image0023
	image0025
	image0027
	image0029
	image0031
	image0033
	image0035
	image0037
	image0039
	image0041
	image0043
	image0045
	image0047
	image0049
	image0051
	image0053
	image0055

